GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:216
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2003

SCHEMES OF CIVIL AVIATION AT MUMBAI AIRPORT
DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the schemes of Civil Aviation launched or proposed at Mumbai Airport during the Tenth Five Year Plan;
(b) the total amount sanctioned for these schemes;

(c) whether any progress has been made in these schemes, so far;

(d) if so, the details thereof and whether the work on these schemes is going on as per schedule; and

(e) the details of the amount sanctioned and expenditure incurred till date thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIRAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(a):- The major schemes commenced/proposed by Airports Authority of India at Mumbai airport during the Tenth Five Year Planare construction of New Equipment & Maintenance Workshop, New taxi parking area behind project office at Terminal-2, New Domestic Terminal Complex (phase Il), 4 nos.ofremote parking bays on north of abandoned taxi-track, Interim Cargo shed, International Courier Terminal, Bridge across Mithi river and extension of B-3 taxi-track towards 27 end, new taxi link track connecting new hangar area with the main runway, new fire station at Terminal-1B, 2 nos. hangars for non scheduled operators, parallel taxi track connecting main runway at 09 end upto the junction of taxi track connecting new hangar area, export cargo terminal, modification and expansion of existing Terminal 2A and 2B, replacement of 4 nos. escalators at Terminal 2A and replacement of 3 nos. A/C plants at Terminal 2A.

(b):- In the Tenth Five Year plan an amount of Rs.551.25 crores have been sanctioned for Mumbai airport.

(c)- Yes, Sir.

(d):- The major work completed in the X five year plan ata cost of Rs.8.80 crores is construction of new fire stationand the major works in progress during 2003-2004 are the New Equipment & Maintenance Workshop, construction of residential accommodation, construction of new taxi parking area behind project office at Terminal-2, replacement of 4 nos. escalators and 3 nos. AC plants at

Terminal-2A. Work on schemes are going as per schedule.

(e):- Out of Rs.551.25 crores sanctioned, the total expenditure incurred in the Tenth Five Year Plan so far is Rs.24.90 Crores.
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